10/451275

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 JUN 2003



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| 102569871   | AILINIO ONEI                                | PA                    | TENT               |  |
|---|---|-----------------------|--------------------|--|
| TO: The Commissioner or a ground and Trademar   | ks: Please record the attached              | d original document(  | s) or copy(ies).   |  |
| Submission Type   | Conveyance Type                             | 3                     |                    |  |
| □ New G-20-   | △ 3 Assignment                              |                       |                    |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  | License                                     |                       |                    |  |
| Document ID #   | ☐ Merger                                    |                       |                    |  |
| <b>.</b>  | □ Security Agree                            | mont                  |                    |  |
| ☐ Correction of PTO Error   |   |                       |                    |  |
| Reel # Frame #  | ☐ Change of Nar                             | ne                    |                    |  |
| ☐ Corrective Document   | │ □ Other:                                  |                       |                    |  |
| Reel # Frame #  |   |                       |                    |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)  |   | Execution Date(       | s)                 |  |
| 1. Manabu YANOU   |   | 12 May 2003           |                    |  |
| 2. Yukio KOBAYASHI  |   | 12 May 2003           |                    |  |
| 3. Yoshinori KAWAI  |   | 12 May 2003           |                    |  |
| 4. Yuuichi KATSUURA   |   | 12 May 2003           |                    |  |
| 5. Masanori ITOU  |   | 12 May 2003           |                    |  |
| o. Wasanon 1100   |   | 12 May 2003           |                    |  |
| ☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Partie  | s Attached                                  |                       |                    |  |
| Receiving Party   | 3 Allached                                  |                       |                    |  |
| Name Mitsubishi Rayon, Co., Ltd.<br>Address 6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku,                         | •   |                       |                    |  |
| Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Partie  | s Attached                                  |                       |                    |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address  |   |                       |                    |  |
| (202) 419-7000  |   |                       |                    |  |
|   |   | Telephon              | e: (202) 419-7000  |  |
| Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery   |   |                       | le: (202) 419-7007 |  |
| Suite 401L  |   |                       | tet No.7390/80455  |  |
| 1801 K Street, N.W.   |   | , morney book         | .001100.7000700100 |  |
|   |   |                       |                    |  |
| Washington, D.C. 20006-1201   | İ   |                       |                    |  |
| Degree Enter the total number of negge of the   | a attached conveyence decum                 | ont including any of  | tachmonto: 2       |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of th   |   |                       |                    |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent |   | Mark if additional r  |                    |  |
| Patent Application Numbers  | Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Har               | Patent Numbers        | arty).             |  |
|   | <del></del>                                 | Patent Numbers        | <del></del>        |  |
| 7/02/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000055 061135 10451275   |   |                       | <del> </del>       |  |
| 6 (C:8021 40.00 DA  |   |                       | <u></u>            |  |
|   |   | <u> </u>              |                    |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new   |   | date the patent       | Month Day Year     |  |
| application was signed by the first named executi   | ng inventor.                                |                       | <b> </b>           |  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   |   |                       |                    |  |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Appli   | cation PCT/JP01/11087                       | PCT                   | PCT                |  |
| Number has not been assigned.   |   |                       |                    |  |
| Training has not been been given.   | PCT   | PCT                   | PCT                |  |
|   | 1.0.  | ' ' ' '               | ' • '              |  |
| Number of Properties  | Enter the tot                               | al number of proper   | ties involved:     |  |
| Fee Amount  | Enter the tot                               | a. Harrisor of proper | acc myorda.        |  |
| 1 CO AMOUNT   | Fee Amount for                              | Properties Listed (3  | 7 CER 3.41)·       |  |
| Method of Payment   | i ee Amount ioi                             | i Toperties Listed (3 | 7 Of IX 3.71).     |  |
| Method of Payment:  | 00  |                       |                    |  |
| ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$0.   |   |                       | <i>-</i>           |  |
| Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 in t   |   |                       |                    |  |
| Authorization to Charge Additional Fees t   | o Deposit Account No. 06-113                | 5: ■ Yes □ No         |                    |  |
| Statement and Signature   |   |                       |                    |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f   |   |                       |                    |  |
| true copy of the original document. Charges   | to deposi <del>t account are</del> authoria | zed, as indicated he  | rein.              |  |
|   | THE TY                                      |                       |                    |  |
| Kendrew H. Colton, 30,368   |   | June 20               | ), 2003            |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature                                   |                       | ate                |  |
|   |   |                       |                    |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014552 FRAME: 0557** 

| Please return signed/recorded to | signed/recorded to | return | Please |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|--------|--------|
|----------------------------------|--------------------|--------|--------|

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

| For inventions made outside USA    |
|------------------------------------|
| executed with or after application |
| Atty. Dkt.                         |

1000-1000

## NONDDOVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT

| NONI ROVISION   | OF NONPROVIS  | SIONAL APPLIA  | TATION   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|   | OF HOM ROVE   | SIONAL ALTER   | CATION   |  |  |  |
| In co   |   | ollars (\$10.00) and other   | good and valuable consideration paid to  |  |  |  |
| INSERT<br>NAME(S) OF<br>INVENTOR(S)                       | (1) Manabu YANOU (3) Yoshinori KAWAI (5) Masanori ITOU  | (4)_ <u>Y</u>  | Yukio KOBAYASHT Yuuichi KATSUURA box if continued on page 2  |  |  |  |
| the receipt and suffici<br>assign(s) and transfer         |   | vledged by the undersigne  | ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),  |  |  |  |
| INSERT  | Mitsubishi Rayon Co   | Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd. of 6-41, Konan 1-chome,   |  |  |  |  |
| NAME(S) OF  | <u> Minato-ku, Tokyo, Ja</u>  | Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan  |  |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE(S)   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| & ADDRESS(ES)   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | nd all applications including any di  |  | ed States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. stitutes, and reissues thereof; and all   |  |  |  |
| TITLE OF INVENTION  | PITCHER TYPE WATER PURITHE WATER PURIFIER   | FIER AND PURIFICAT   | ION CARTRIDGE FOR  |  |  |  |
| Amer NOTE→→   | <del>-</del>  | executed an application for  | Letters Patents of the United States of  |  |  |  |
| (Complete   | œ 🗆   |  |  |  |  |  |
| line A, B and/or C)                                       | (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No   | /  | filed  |  |  |  |
| Trademarks to issue sairepresentatives; the und ASSIGNEE; | id Letters Patent to the said ASSIG<br>dersigned agree(s) that the attorney<br>the undersigned hereby agree(s) to | NEE, for its interest as ASS<br>of record in said application<br>testify and execute any pap | I States Commissioner of Patents and SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal on shall hereinafter act on behalf of said overs for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns action and title in and to the invention |  |  |  |
| hereby transferred.  NOTE   The unders                    | •   | en, Tabin & Flannery of th   | ne above address to insert hereon any  |  |  |  |
| 1) MAR  | ENTORS  | <u>DATE SIGNED</u> May 12, 2003  | WITNESSES  |  |  |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014552 FRAME: 0558** 

| INVENTORS                             | <b>DATE SIGNED</b> | WITNESSES                              |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| 2) Yukio KOBAYASHI                    | May 12, 2003       | Scheshi Miyashitu<br>Satoshi Miyashita |
| Name: Moshinori KAWAI                 | May 12, 2003       | Satoshi Miyashita                      |
| 4) Algunte Name: Yuuichi KATSUURA     | May 12, 2003       | Satoshi Miyashina<br>Satoshi MIYASHITA |
| 5) Masanori Itou. Name: Masanori ITOU | May 12, 2003       | Satoshi Miyashira                      |

**RECORDED: 06/20/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014552 FRAME: 0559